
OVERTON COUNTY SCHOOL SYSTEM SCHOOL CALENDAR 

2025-2026 

Day  Date   Event  

Wed-Tues July 23-29  Inservice days 

Tuesday July 29   County-wide Inservice day 

Wednesday July 30   Registration Day  

Thursday  July 31   Teacher workday; Disc. Day #1 (no students) 

Friday   August 1  First full day of school 

Monday September 1  Labor Day; Disc. Day #2 (No school) 

Mon-Fri October 13-17  Fall Break 

Tuesday November 11  Veteran’s Day- No school 

Wed-Fri November 26-28 Thanksgiving Holiday 

Friday  December 19  Abbreviated day 

Mon-Fri Dec 22- Jan 2  Christmas Break 

Monday January 5  Teacher workday; Disc. Day #3 (no students) 

Tuesday January 6  Students return to school 

Monday January 19   Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday – No school 

Monday  February 16  President’s Day- No school 

Mon-Fri March 16-20  Spring Break 

Fri-Mon April 3-6  Easter Holiday- No school 

Tuesday May 5   Election Day; Disc Day #4 (No school) 

Wednesday May 20  Last full day 

Thursday May 21  Abbreviated day 

TCA 49-6-3004(a) requires each LEA to maintain a term of no less than 200 days, comprised of the following: 

1. 180 instructional classroom days 

2. A minimum of five (5) days in-service education for all certified personnel. 

3. Ten (10) days for vacation with pay for a 200-day term. 

4. One (1) day for Parent-teacher conferences. 

5. Four (4) discretionary days 


